

## Consolidated Segment Information

### Information on net sales, and profit or loss by each reporting segment

As of April 1, 2015, reflecting change of organization structure, the reporting segments were reclassified in Power and Social Infrastructure, Industrial Infrastructure and Power Electronics.

The reporting segment information for the first quarter of the fiscal year ended March 31, 2015 has been reclassified to reflect this change.

#### 1Q FY2015

	Millions of yen								
	Power and Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
Net Sales									
Sales to third parties	26,960	28,858	40,634	30,702	29,703	8,332	165,192	-	165,192
Inter-segment sales and transfers	396	542	4,988	1,132	55	7,077	14,193	(14,193)	-
Total sales	27,357	29,400	45,623	31,835	29,758	15,409	179,385	(14,193)	165,192
Segment profits (losses)	150	(2,506)	1,026	2,327	2,189	540	3,727	(1,327)	2,399

#### 1Q FY2014

	Millions of yen								
	Power and Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
Net Sales									
Sales to third parties	26,096	29,494	36,260	29,617	30,022	7,627	159,117	-	159,117
Inter-segment sales and transfers	273	625	3,969	1,747	48	6,845	13,510	(13,510)	-
Total sales	26,370	30,119	40,229	31,365	30,070	14,473	172,628	(13,510)	159,117
Segment profits (losses)	106	(1,956)	128	2,005	2,566	471	3,323	(1,427)	1,895

#### 1Q FY2015

	Millions of U.S. dollars								
	Power and Social Infrastructure	Industrial Infrastructure	Power Electronics	Electronic Devices	Food and Beverage Distribution	Others	Total	Adjustments	Consolidated
Net Sales									
Sales to third parties	221	237	333	252	243	68	1,354	-	1,354
Inter-segment sales and transfers	3	4	41	9	0	58	116	(116)	-
Total sales	224	241	374	261	244	126	1,470	(116)	1,354
Segment profits (losses)	1	(21)	8	19	18	4	31	(11)	20